

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: APRIL 27, 2015

Recording Requested By:

Name: NIKKI SCHMIDT, PUBLIC WORKS  
(JE)

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 (#2015.086)

(Title of Document)

FILED

Change Order

No. 001

NO. 2015.086

2015 APR 27 AM 10:06 Date of Issuance: 4/21/2015

Effective Date: 4/21/2015

DOUGLAS COUNTY

Project: Johnson Lane Erosion Repair Project	Owner: Douglas County	Owner's Contract No.: PWP 2015-053
Contract: Douglas County Nevada and Crockett Enterprises, Inc.	Date of Contract: 3/05/2015	
Contractor: Crockett Enterprises, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.: PWP 2015-053	

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Add Bid Item to provide labor and equipment to clean sediment from the inside of the box culvert.  
 Amount shall not exceed \$6,500.00  
 Add Bid Item to remove, raise and replace fence post to new elevation once baskets are placed. Amount shall not exceed \$1,000.00

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Crockett Enterprises, Inc. Proposal.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

\$91,139.00

Original Contract Times:  Working days  Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 45  
Ready for final payment (days or date): 15

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. \_\_\_\_\_ to No. \_\_\_\_\_

\$0

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. \_\_\_\_\_ to No. \_\_\_\_\_

Substantial completion (days): 0  
Ready for final payment (days): 0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$91,139.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): 45  
Ready for final payment (days or date): 15

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

\$7,500.00

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): 0  
Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

\$98,639.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or date): 45  
Ready for final payment (days or date): 15

RECOMMENDED:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 4/21/15  
Approved by DEQ (if applicable):

Date: 4/22/15

Date: 4-22-15

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



COPY

Douglas County

State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

I certify that the document to which this certificate is attached is a full and correct copy of the original record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer's Office on this

27th day of April, 2015

By [Signature] Deputy